

TOWN OF GROTON Office of the Sewer Commission

173 Main Street, Town Hall Groton, Massachusetts 01450

Office: 978-448-1117 Fax: 978-448-1123 Commissioners:

Chairman:
James Gmeiner
Vice-Chairman:
Thomas Orcutt
Clerk:
Michael Bouchard

PROJECT POSTING NOTICE

Sewer Service Connection for 430/436 Main Street, Groton, MA

The Town of Groton, MA Sewer Commission, the Awarding Authority, invites sealed bids for the **Sewer Service Connection for 430/436 Main Street, Groton, MA** in accordance with the documents prepared by Environmental Partners Group, Inc.

General Bids will be received until 11:00 AM, Thursday, June 10, 2021 and publicly opened, forthwith.

The Work under this Contract includes, but is not necessarily limited to, installation of a new low pressure sewer service connection for 430 and 436 Main Street via horizontal directional drilling to an existing manhole. URAM, 40 Hour HAZWOPER certification, and MassDOT permit compliance required.

All bids shall be submitted to the Office of the Sewer Commission., 173 Main Street, Groton, MA, 01450. Call the Office at (978) 448-1117 to arrange entry to Town Hall.

Bid Forms and Contract Documents will be made available beginning Wednesday, May 26, 2021 at 1:00 PM. Bid forms and contract documents will be available for pick-up at the Office of the Sewer Commission, 173 Main Street, Groton, MA 01450 (Monday: 8am-7pm, Tues-Thur: 8am-4pm, Friday: 8am-1pm) or via email. Call the Office at (978) 448-1117 to arrange entry to Town Hall.

GROTON SEWER COMMISSION